b. CONFIDENTIAL EMPLOYEE.  As defined in Oregon Revised Statutes 

243.650, Paragraph (6). 

c. TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE.  An employee hired to meet a short-term or 

seasonal need.  A temporary employee shall remain in this category for no 
more than one thousand forty (1040) hours in a twelve (12) month period.  
Time served in a temporary employee status shall count toward fulfilling the 
probationary period requirement if it is within the same classification. 

1.3 Classification changes: 

The City shall notify the Union of its decision to change any of the classifications

[...]

salary range based on performance, following completion of twelve (12) months of 
service and each twelve (12) months thereafter until the employee reaches the top 
step of the salary range. 

15.4 Spanish Language Fluency Premium Pay 

A. Level I: The City shall designate positions that shall be eligible to receive one 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per month for full-time employees and a pro-
rated amount for part-time employees as a Spanish language fluency premium. 
Effective July 1, 2019 the amount will increase to one hundred thirty dollars 
($130.00) per month for Level I. 

The City will use the following criteria when designating eligible positions: